

2nd on A/c Bill

17

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Sch. XIV—Form No. 134		Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
Particulars	No.	L.	B.	D.		
N/w—Const ⁿ of road from Bazuarua to Jhapti Raut under m.m.s. (Gen)						
Agency—M/s vijay Kori Tewari						
Agri. No.—205BD/22-23						
Dt. of work order—01/09/22						
Dt. of completion as per Agreement—31/08/23.						
Re measurement						
1) P/r laying, spreading & Compacting stone for RT						
$8 \times 30.00 \times \frac{3.75 + 4.95 + 3.75}{3} \times 0.075 = 6.30 m^3$						
2) Const ⁿ of un-reinforced PCC pavement						
$8 \times 30.00 \times 3.75 \times 0.160 = 144.00 m^3$						
$1 \times 28.00 \times \frac{3.75 + 4.95 + 3.75}{3} \times 0.160 = 18.59 m^3$						
$4 \times 30.00 \times 3.75 \times 0.160 = 72.00 m^3$						
$= 234.59 m^3$						
As per 09/08/23 J.C.						
1) P/r & applying primer Coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-1)						
$1 \times 13.70 \times 8.90 + 3.75 = 86.65 m^3$						
$15 \times 30.00 \times 3.75 = 1687.50 m^3$						
Continuation = 1774.15 m ³						

Sch. XLV - Form No. 134

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of cost</u>					
1) Cost of benchmark pillar					
2.30cm wide P (23)					
@Rs. 5530.40/km ——— Rs.					12720.00
2) Cost of reference pillar					
2.30cm wide P (23)					
@Rs. 2896.77/km ——— Rs.					6663.00
3) Clearing & grubbing road land					
0.68 Hec. wide P (13)					
@Rs. 53879.82/Hec. ——— Rs.					36638.00
4) Cost of embankment lead up to 1000m					
881.78m ³ wide P (13)					
325.09 " " P (22)					
206.87m ³					
@Rs. 190.14/m ³ ——— Rs.					229474.00
5) Cost of subgrade & earthen shoulder					
1537.22m ³ wide P (20)					
@Rs. 191.82/m ³ ——— Rs.					294870.00
6) Cost of embankment lead up to 100m					
2057.48m ³ wide P (13)					
758.55 " " P					
2816.03m ³					
@Rs. 153.90/m ³ Continuation Rs.					433387.00
					Rs. 10,13,752.00

Sch. XLV - Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F.R.		10883926.00
@ Rs. 4133.99/No. —					Rs. 8268.00
(25/28) 700mm Octagon					
2 Nos. wide P (25)					
@ Rs. 7896.96/No. —					Rs. 15794.00
(26/29) P/R & Laying 300mm					
φ H.P.					
52.50 m wide P (14)					
@ Rs. 708.14/m —					Rs. 37177.00
(27/30) Planting of trees					
by the road side					
192 Nos. wide P (25)					
@ Rs. 855.50/No. —					Rs. 164256.00
(28/31) E/W in excavation for					
found.					
106.65 m ³ wide P (14)					
@ Rs. 283.94/m ³ —					Rs. 30282.00
(29/32) Sand filling in found.					
8.64 m ³ wide P (14)					
@ Rs. 444.32/m ³ —					Rs. 3839.00
(30/34) P/R RCC mix grade in					
open found.					
9.78 m ³ wide P (14)					
@ Rs. 5896.39/m ³ —					Rs. 57667.00
(31/39) P/R RCC mix grade					
in box cell					
58.35 m ³ wide P (15)					

Continuation

1,12,01,209.00

1,19,30,350.00

Co.

110,80,350.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
		BT	RS.	1120	1209.00
@ Rs. 7350.55/m ³ —					Rs. 428905.00
(32) Backfilling below					
ABE. R/W & R/W					
31.92 m ³ wide P (15)					
@ Rs. 2771.72/m ³ —					Rs. 87118.00
(33) P/R weightless in					
41 B/m					
56 Nos. wide P (15)					
@ Rs. 83.46/m ³ —					Rs. 4674.00
(34) P/R & laying boulder					
apron for bed					
18.90 m ³ wide P (25)					
@ Rs. 3536.85/m ³ —					Rs. 66846.00
(35) Supplying, fitting &					
43 placing HYSD bar					
3.945 mt. wide P (15)					
@ Rs. 48998.32/mt. —					Rs. 193298.00
					11324288 11984050.00
Add GST 12%					11324288 14175000.00
					Rs. 1438086.00
Add L.C. 1%					1118132 149845.00
					Rs. 168572.00
Add S.F.					Rs. 13710549.00
					113517477 1371.00
0.01% below as per App. Rs.					1352 13709178.00
					Rs. 13709178.00
Asinda					(1,35,16,125.00)
31/08/23					78,70,972.00
J. E. Lionet					